Tenders should be submitted in the form of two bid system viz. Sealed cover-1,

superscribed as ‘Technical Bid’ in ‘Annexure-A ‘along with enclosures and another Sealed

cover-2, superscribed as ‘Financial Bid’ in ‘Annexure-B’. The sealed technical bid should

be accompanied with a refundable EMD of Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen thousand only)

in the form of DD drawn favoring “LIC of India” on any nationalized bank payable at

Kozhikode, without which the Bid will not be considered. The EMD will not carry any

interest and it will be refunded to the unsuccessful bidders soon after the finalization of